Additional District Judge, Chandigarh, under the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 

1996, dated 9th  April 2025, in the matter of Ceigall India Limited vs. Punjab Small 

Industries & Export Corporation Limited (PSIEC), we wish to submit that: 

We have received an award amount of ₹3,17,50,655/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventeen 

Lakh fifty Thousand six hundred fifty-five only) including applicable interest on 19th 

May 2025. 

This is for your kind information and records. 

Thanking You,  

For Ceigall India Limited 

Megha Kainth  

Company Secretary  

Membership No: F7639